GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST|ON NO. : 569
(To be answered on the 28t" November 2024)

KRISHI UDAN 2.0 SCHEME

5609. SHRI K C VENUGOPAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the details of fund allocations made under Krishi Udan 2.0 scheme;

(b) whether the airports of Kerala have been included under the said scheme;
(c) if so, the details ther eof;

(d) the details of the funds allocated to the airportsin Kerala under the said scheme;

(e) whether the Government proposes to include other airports of Kerala during the next stage/phase of the scheme; and

(f) if so, the details ther eof ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foraTeToT 51Tl 31 3153 Jiit (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) Krishi Udan Scheme is a convergence scheme where eight Ministries/Departments leverage their existing schemes to strengthen the logistics for transportation of agri produce. Therefore, there is no specific budget allocation under Krishi Udan Scheme.

(b) & (c) Yes, Sir. At present, Thiruananthapuram airport in Kerala is included under the Krishi Udan Scheme.

(d) As stated above, thereis no specific budget allocation under Krishi Udan
Scheme.

(e) & (f) Krishi Udan isan ongoing Scheme and isreviewed from timeto time in consultation with stakeholders.
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